TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM678945

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victory Light USA, LLC		09/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koehler Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	2960 Hart Drive	
City:	Franklin Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3956042	VISION EASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3123214299 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@crowell.com,majitsingh@crowell.com

Jennifer J. Theis, Crowell & Moring LLP **Correspondent Name:**

P.O. Box 10395 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer J. Theis	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer J. Theis/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=VISION EASE Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=VISION EASE Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007442 FRAME: 0840

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This nunc pro tunc Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of June 1, 2021, is entered into by and among Victory Light USA, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company with an address of 2960 Hart Drive, Franklin Park, IL 60131 ("Assignor"), and Koehler Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois Corporation with an address of 2960 Hart Drive, Franklin Park, IL 60131 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark registration VISION EASE, U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3,956,042 ("the Mark") on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire ownership of the Mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration for such Mark, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and together with any rights to sue and collect for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor shall provide to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other representatives, such prompt cooperation and assistance as may be reasonably required in connection with effectuating the purposes of this Assignment (including by executing and delivering affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation to perfect the Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark).

**** SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW ****

TRADEMARK REEL: 007442 FRAME: 0841

VICTORY LIGHT USA, LLC ("Assignor")		KOEHLER ENTERPRISES, INC. ("Assignee")		
By: Name:	Gail Dembek	By: Name:	Gail Denzbek	
Title:	Vice President	Title:	Vice President	
Dated:	9-29-21	Dated:	9-29-21	

RECORDED: 10/05/2021